Form	PTC)-1595	(Rev.	06/04	•)
OMB	No.	0651-	0027	(exp.	6/30/2005)

09-27-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) bel		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
DIGITAL COIN GRADING SERVICE; INC	Name: Tom Seligman		
	Internal Address: 10256 N.W. 47th St		
Execution Date(s) September 14, 2004	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXN	No.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Curriac		
xx Assignment Merger	City: Sunrise		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: FL		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 3335		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new appli		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/103,559	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes XXINO		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Mark D. Bowen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.		
Internal Address: Stearns Weaver	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account xx Enclosed		
Miller. et al.			
Street Address: 200 E. Broward Blvd.	- Common time and affecti		
Street Address: 200 E. Broward Blvd. Suite 1900	None required (government interest not affecti		
Suite 1900	None required (government interest not affecti 8. Payment Information		
	None required (government interest not affecti 8. Payment Information		
Suite 1900 City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL = Zip: 33301	None required (government interest not affecti 8. Payment Information a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Suite 1900 City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL = Zip: 33301 Phone Number: (954) 462-9500 Fax Number: (954) 462-9567	None required (government interest not affecti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number		
Suite 1900 City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL = Zip: 33301 Phone Number: (954) 462-9500 Fax Number: (954) 462-9567	None required (government interest not affection as Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
Suite 1900 City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL = Zip: 33301 Phone Number: (954) 462-9500 Fax Number: (954) 462-9567	None required (government interest not affection as Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria,

PATENT, PATENT APPLICATION, AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIGITAL COIN GRADING SERVICE, INC. ("Assignor"), owns all rights, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Application No. 10/103,559 ("Application") filed March 21, 2002, titled COIN HOLDER AND DISPLAY DEVICE ("Invention");

WHEREAS, TOM SELIGMAN, an individual, residing in the State of Florida (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, Application, and invention, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained therefor; including any and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and further agree to cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of the Assignee,

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents, when granted to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Assignor further represents, warrants and covenants that it will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

DIGITAL COIN GRADING SERVICE, INC.

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

Date: 9/14/04

Date: 9-14 04

PATENT REEL: 015812 FRAME: 0085